PAGE  .  12018-1-1-REV.01
3EZ5.1D5~3EZ75D5
FEATURES
• Glass Passivated Junction
• Low profile package
• Zener Voltage From 5.1V to 75V
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS

Derate above 50OC PD 3 Watts
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load (Notes B) IFSM 15 Amps
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to + 150 OC
NOTES :
A.Mounted on 5mm2 (0.013mm thick) land areas.
B.Measured on 8.3ms, and single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum
PAGE  .  22018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn
3EZ5.1D5~3EZ75D5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @25 C
Type No.     Nominal      Test    Maximum Zener
Maximum Zener Impedance (Note 3)   Leakage Current
(Note 1.)    Vz             @IZT            current Current
Volte IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZk @ IZK IZK IR VR IZM
(Note 2.)  mA  Ohms Ohms     mA µA Max  Volts m A
3EZ5.1D5 5.1 147 3.5     550 1.0 5 1.0 520
3EZ5.6D5 5.6 134 2.5     600 1.0 5 2.0 480
3EZ6.2D5 6.2 121 1.5     700 1.0 5 3.0 435
3EZ6.8D5 6.8 110 2.0     700 1.0 5 4.0 393
3EZ7.5D5 7.5 100 2.0     700 0.5 5 5.0 360
3EZ8.2D5 8.2 91 2.3     700 0.5 5 6.0 330
3EZ9.1D5 9.1 82 2.5     700 0.5 3 7.0 297
3EZ10D5 10 75 3.5     700 0.25 3 7.6 270
3EZ11D5 11 68 4     700 0.25 1 8.4 225
3EZ12D5 12 63 4.5     700 0.25 1 9.4 246
3EZ13D5 13 58 4.5     700 0.25 0.5 9.9 208
3EZ14D5 14 53 5     700 0.25 0.5 10.6 193
3EZ15D5 15 50 5.5     700 0.25 0.5 11.4 180
3EZ16D5 16 47 5.5     700 0.25 0.5 12.2 169
3EZ17D5 17 44 6     750 0.25 0.5 13 159
3EZ18D5 18 42 6     750 0.25 0.5 13.7 150
3EZ19D5 19 40 7     750 0.25 0.5 14.4 142
3EZ20D5 20 37 7     750 0.25 0.5 15.2 135
3EZ22D5 22 34 8     750 0.25 0.5 16.7 123
3EZ24D5 24 31 9     750 0.25 0.5 18.2 112
3EZ27D5 27 28 10     750 0.25 0.5 20.6 100
3EZ28D5 28 27 12     750 0.25 0.5 21 96
3EZ30D5 30 25 16     1000 0.25 0.5 22.5 90
3EZ33D5 33 23 20     1000 0.25 0.5 25.1 82
3EZ36D5 36 21 22     1000 0.25 0.5 27.4 75
3EZ39D5 39 19 28     1000 0.25 0.5 29.7 69
3EZ43D5 43 17 33     1500 0.25 0.5 32.7 63
3EZ47D5 47 16 38     1500 0.25 0.5 35.6 57
3EZ51D5 51 15 45     1500 0.25 0.5 38.8 53
3EZ56D5 56 13 50     2000 0.25 0.5 42.6 48
3EZ62D5 62 12 55     2000 0.25 0.5 47.1 44
3EZ68D5 68 11 70     2000 0.25 0.5 51.7 40
3EZ75D5 75 10 85     2000 0.25 0.5 56.0 36
Zener Voltage
PAGE  .  3
3EZ5.1D5~3EZ75D5
2018-1-1-REV.01 www.grande.com.cn